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Weekly Docket

Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, June 24, 2024

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom 

302 Courtroom 

503 Courtroom 

701 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

703 Courtroom 

703 Courtroom 

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRH-529089 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Makayle Larry James Skinner and Jasyhia 

Simone Watters

SN-504312 - Daren Chisholm Vs. Nancy 

(Chisholm) Donovan,  Thomas, Estate of 

Chisholm

SH-528931 - Urusula Fournier Vs. The Estate 

of John Reginald Norman

SH-527105 - Khaled Gawdat Vs. Raminder 

Sodhi

SH-527517 - Sancton Access Inc.  Vs. IForm 

Works Inc. ,  Navid Saberi, and MCO 

Investments Ltd.

SH-517097 - Paula Bates Vs. Pierrette Ricard, 

in her capacity as Executrix of the Estate of 

Donald Armstrong Bates

SH-532375 - Jennifer Corbin Vs. White 

Diamond Developments Ltd

Taylor, Eric G.

Gorham, Nathan

Newton, Geoffrey

Chisholm, Daren (SR)

Donovan, Nancy 

(Chisholm) (SR)

Chisholm, Thomas, Estate 

of (SR)

Fournier, Urusula (SR)

Hooper, Jonathan

Myers, Liza

Sodhi, Raminder (SR)

Richards, Robert Michael

Noseworthy, Kent

MCO Investments Ltd. 

(SR)

Eagan, Patrick J.

Rumscheidt, Peter

MacIntosh, Nora

White Diamond 

Developments Ltd (SR)

Criminal - Applications

OTH - Other

OTH - Other

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

FD - Family Division

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Case 

Management

SCCH App. - Small 

Claims Appeals

Day 1 of 2

Day 1 of 5

10:00 AM

1:30 PM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

10:30 AM

2:00 PM

Severance Application
SKINNER TO APPEAR IN PERSON
Skinner  Remanded to First Day of Trial (Oct 6/2025) - May Require Transport Order
Watters - Release Order

VIRTUAL APPEARANCE IN SYDNEY

Justice Chiasson
There will also be a Mandarin Interpreter appearing on the 10-12:30 matter.

SCCH No. 532375

303 Courtroom 
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Weekly Docket

Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, June 24, 2024

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

4:30 PM

1:15 PM

CRH-520991 - His Majesty the King  Vs. 

Lwiimba Mudenda

PUBLICATION BAN - 

539(1) cc

SN-522959 - His Majesty the King Vs. Francis 

Stevens

PUBLICATION BAN - January 11, 2023

s. 486.4 and 486.5 - identity of complainant

Provincial, Crown

Hutchison, Ian

Njoh, McFarlane C.

Risk, Robert F.

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Criminal - Recorded 

Telephone Conference

Day 1 of 5

9:30 AM

12:45 PM

Judge Alone Trial - Consent Peace Bond - Release Remaining Trial Dates
Undertaking

Mellor  #1 
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Weekly Docket

Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom 

701 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

703 Courtroom 

4:30 PM

1:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

9:00 AM

4:30 PM

CRH-529089 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Makayle Larry James Skinner and Jasyhia 

Simone Watters

SH-509361 - Irving Shipbuilding Inc. Vs. 

Beazley Syndicates AFB 2623 and AFB 623 at

Lloyd's

SH-532589 - Allan Robinson, Clairmont Farm 

Services Ltd.  Vs. Estate of Eldon Lamont 

Fitch (Deceased) ,  Robert Randolph Fitch, 

and Darlene Fitch

SH-521230 - S.L.P. Construction Ltd., a body 

corporate Vs. Lana Yvonne Wilson,  Norman 

Todd Weatherhead, individuals

SH-528474 - The Bank of Nova Scotia  Vs. 

Pricewaterhousecoopers Inc., Lit in its capacity

Trustee in Bankruptcy for Maritime Fuels 

Limited

CRH-520991 - His Majesty the King  Vs. 

Lwiimba Mudenda

PUBLICATION BAN - 

539(1) cc

Taylor, Eric G.

Gorham, Nathan

Newton, Geoffrey

Machum, K.C., Geoffrey

Awad, K.C., Michelle

Rhodes, Laura

Hiltz LeBlanc, Rebecca

Estate of Eldon Lamont 

Fitch (Deceased) (SR)

Fitch, Robert Randolph 

(SR)

Fitch, Darlene (SR)

Kelly, Shannon

Wadden, Paul

MacDonald, Gavin

Scott, Sara

Provincial, Crown

Hutchison, Ian

Criminal - Applications

WL - Case 

Management

OTH - Other

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

OTH - Other

WL - Recorded 

Telephone 

Conferences

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Day 2 of 2

Day 2 of 5

Day 2 of 5

10:00 AM

12:30 PM

1:30 PM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

8:30 AM

9:30 AM

Virtual from Sydney

EPO Hearing

402 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

Mellor  #1 
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Weekly Docket

Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, June 26, 2024

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

302 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRK-507778 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Jakob M. Fardy

PUBLICATION BAN - Section 486.4 & 486.5 

Bans direct that any information that will 

identify the complainant, victim or witness shall

not be published in any document or broadcast

or transmitted in any way. NO END DATE.

SH-530470 - Stefan Murphy Vs. Derrick Allen, 

Julianna Allen

CRH-520991 - His Majesty the King  Vs. 

Lwiimba Mudenda

PUBLICATION BAN - 

539(1) cc

Kennedy, Robert

Brown, Zeb

Third party - Witness (SR)

MacLellan, Matthew G.

MacDonald, Dylan

Provincial, Crown

Hutchison, Ian

Criminal - Sentence

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Day 3 of 5

Day 3 of 5

10:00 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

9:30 AM

Sentencing
Release Order

Mellor  #1  
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Weekly Docket

Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, June 27, 2024

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom 

302 Courtroom 

302 Courtroom 

302 Courtroom 

303 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

12:30 PM

3:00 PM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRH-514523 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Cymon Felix Cormier

NO PUBLICATION ON RECORD

SH-510764 - Jerry Claude Crews Vs. Timothy 

McMillan,  Neil Rideout, Attorney General of 

Canada for Correctional Services Canada

CRH-530415 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jamal 

Jason Downey

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRS-533379 - Bruce Gerard McNeil Vs. His 

Majesty the King

CRS-533554 - His Majesty the King Vs. Bruce 

McNeil

SH-529067 - John Franklin Barhouse Vs. The 

Estate of Francis Harnish  and  Barbara 

Henley

SH-516962 - Paul Sibley Vs. Peter Sibley

Kennedy, Alicia Katherine

Nodelman, Joshua

Crews, Jerry Claude (SR)

Smeltzer, Amy

Provincial, Crown

Downey, Jamal Jason (SR)

McNeil, Bruce Gerard (SR)

His Majesty the King (SR)

McNeil, Bruce (SR)

Trider, Dillon

The Estate of Francis 

Harnish (SR)

McCulloch, Sandra

Bryson, K.C., Colin D.

Sibley, Peter (SR)

Criminal - Applications

WL - Case 

Management

Crownside - Crownside

Criminal - Forfeiture 

Application

OTH - Other

OTH - Other

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

Day 4 of 5

10:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:00 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

10:00 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

Virtual Appearance from Pictou

301 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 
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Weekly Docket

Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, June 27, 2024

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

SH-520413 - Carl Vincent Parsons Vs. Estate 

of Kenneth Warrant Parsons

CRH-520991 - His Majesty the King  Vs. 

Lwiimba Mudenda

PUBLICATION BAN - 

539(1) cc

Wilband, Daniel

Parsons, Estate of 

Kenneth Warrant (SR)

Provincial, Crown

Hutchison, Ian

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Day 4 of 5

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

702 Courtroom 

Mellor  #1 
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Weekly Docket

Halifax Supreme Court
Friday, June 28, 2024

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom 

302 Courtroom 

10:30 AM

2:00 PM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRS-503641 - His Majesty the King v. Joseph 

Frederick EVONG

PUBLICATION BAN - Publication Ban 

terminated Feb 8/24

CRH-531656 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam 

Ray Greenlaw, Shane Jason Mahar, Richard 

Walter C. Beaver,  Kyle Shane Spicer 

Birchard, Rodi Saarloos, and Martin Allan 

Rangers

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 cc

SH-529057 - John Gregory Burke Vs. His 

Majesty the King

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-528526 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Gregory Kaelin Everest

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

Palmer, Rochelle

MacDonald, Gerald

MacEwen, Patrick

MacDonald, Jennifer L.

Fage, Jillian

Greenlaw, Adam Ray (SR)

Kennedy, Matthew Robert

Kidston, Peter

MacDonald, Jennifer L.

Hutchison, Ian

Eagan, Patrick J.

Burke, John Gregory (SR)

Municipal, Crown

Provincial, Crown

Kidston, Peter

OTH - Other

Criminal - Case 

Management

Criminal - Appeals

Criminal - Applications

9:30 AM

12:30 PM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

Summary Conviction Appeal
Released
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Weekly Docket

Halifax Supreme Court
Friday, June 28, 2024

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

402 Courtroom

303 Courtroom 

Supreme, J. Court

702 Courtroom 

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

11:00 AM

1:30 PM

CRY-533615 - His Majesty the King Vs. Dany 

Da Silveira

PUBLICATION BAN - Section 517(1): At show 

cause hearings, the judge has made an order 

directing that the evidence taken, the 

inforamtion given or the representations made 

and the reasons, if any, given or to be given by

the justice shall not be published in any 

document, or broadcast or transmitted in any 

way before such time as: (a) if a preliminary 

inquiry is held, the accused in respect of whom

the proceedings are held is discharged; or (b) 

if the accused in respect of whom the 

proceedings are held is tried

CRH-519288 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Lawrence Keith MacPherson

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 & s.486.5 & s. 486.4(2.2) CC

SH-531463 - Fiera Private Debt Fund III LP , 

Fiera Private Date Fund V LP, each by their 

general partner, Fiera Private Debt GP Inc. Vs.

Saltwire Network Inc. , The Halifax Herald 

Limited , Headline Promotional Products 

Limited , Titan Security & Investigation Inc. , 

Brace Capital Limited , Brace Holdings Limited

Cottreau, Chelsea

Tibbo, Robert

Comeau, Nicholas

MacPherson, Lawrence 

Keith (SR)

Santimaw, Josh

Saltwire Network Inc. (SR)

The Halifax Herald Limited 

(SR)

Headline Promotional 

Products Limited (SR)

Titan Security & 

Investigation Inc. (SR)

Brace Capital Limited (SR)

Brace Holdings Limited 

(SR)

Criminal - Bail Review

Criminal - Sentence

WED - Civil Weddings

WL - Motion

Ch - General 

Chambers

AD - Appearance Day

Day 5 of 5

9:30 AM

2:30 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

12:00 PM

Sentencing

303 Courtroom

701 Courtroom 
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Weekly Docket

Halifax Supreme Court
Friday, June 28, 2024

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

702 Courtroom 

703 Courtroom 

12:00 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

SH-518914 - The Bank of Nova Scotia  Vs. 

Joseph Myers also known as Joseph B Myers

CRH-520991 - His Majesty the King  Vs. 

Lwiimba Mudenda

PUBLICATION BAN - 

539(1) cc

Daly, Laura K

Myers, Joseph (SR)

Provincial, Crown

Hutchison, Ian

WL - Motion

BC - Bankruptcy

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Day 5 of 5

10:30 AM

1:30 PM

9:30 AM

MOTION FOR DIRECTIONS

Mellor  #1 




