#### Halifax Supreme Court Monday, June 24, 2024

	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	SKINNER Skinner R	CRH-529089 - His Majesty the King Vs.  Makayle Larry James Skinner and Jasyhia Simone Watters  Application TO APPEAR IN PERSON emanded to First Day of Trial (Oct 6/2025) - May Release Order	Criminal - Applications Day 1 of 2  Require Transport Order	Taylor, Eric G. Gorham, Nathan Newton, Geoffrey
302 Courtroom	1:30 PM 4:30 PM		OTH - Other	
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM 12:30 PM	SN-504312 - Daren Chisholm Vs. Nancy (Chisholm) Donovan, Thomas, Estate of Chisholm	OTH - Other	Chisholm, Daren (SR) Donovan, Nancy (Chisholm) (SR) Chisholm, Thomas, Estate of (SR)
	_	APPEARANCE IN SYDNEY		
503 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-528931 - Urusula Fournier Vs. The Estate of John Reginald Norman	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Fournier, Urusula (SR) Hooper, Jonathan
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM Justice Ch	iasson also be a Mandarin Interpreter appearing on the	FD - Family Division	
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 1 of 5	
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-527105 - Khaled Gawdat Vs. Raminder Sodhi	Ch - Motion for Directions	Myers, Liza Sodhi, Raminder (SR)
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-527517 - Sancton Access Inc. Vs. IForm Works Inc., Navid Saberi, and MCO Investments Ltd.	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Richards, Robert Michael Noseworthy, Kent MCO Investments Ltd. (SR)
703 Courtroom	10:30 AM 12:30 PM	SH-517097 - Paula Bates Vs. Pierrette Ricard, in her capacity as Executrix of the Estate of Donald Armstrong Bates	WL - Case Management	Eagan, Patrick J. Rumscheidt, Peter
703 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-532375 - Jennifer Corbin Vs. White Diamond Developments Ltd	SCCH App Small Claims Appeals	MacIntosh, Nora White Diamond Developments Ltd (SR)

#### Halifax Supreme Court Monday, June 24, 2024

Time Case **Event Name** Lawyers Day Of 9:30 AM CRH-520991 - His Majesty the King Vs. Criminal - Judge Alone Provincial, Crown Mellor #1 4:30 PM Lwiimba Mudenda Hutchison, Ian Trial Day 1 of 5 PUBLICATION BAN -539(1) cc Judge Alone Trial - Consent Peace Bond - Release Remaining Trial Dates Undertaking 12:45 PM SN-522959 - His Majesty the King Vs. Francis Criminal - Recorded Njoh, McFarlane C. 1:15 PM Telephone Conference Risk, Robert F. Stevens PUBLICATION BAN - January 11, 2023 s. 486.4 and 486.5 - identity of complainant

#### Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, June 25, 2024

	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	10:00 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-529089 - His Majesty the King Vs.  Makayle Larry James Skinner and Jasyhia Simone Watters	Criminal - Applications Day 2 of 2	Taylor, Eric G. Gorham, Nathan Newton, Geoffrey
402 Courtroom	12:30 PM 1:30 PM	SH-509361 - Irving Shipbuilding Inc. Vs. Beazley Syndicates AFB 2623 and AFB 623 at Lloyd's	WL - Case Management	Machum, K.C., Geoffrey Awad, K.C., Michelle Rhodes, Laura
701 Courtroom	1:30 PM 4:30 PM Virtual from	n Sydney	OTH - Other	
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 2 of 5	
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-532589 - Allan Robinson, Clairmont Farm Services Ltd. Vs. Estate of Eldon Lamont Fitch (Deceased), Robert Randolph Fitch, and Darlene Fitch	Ch - Motion for Directions	Hiltz LeBlanc, Rebecca Estate of Eldon Lamont Fitch (Deceased) (SR) Fitch, Robert Randolph (SR) Fitch, Darlene (SR)
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-521230 - S.L.P. Construction Ltd., a body corporate Vs. Lana Yvonne Wilson, Norman Todd Weatherhead, individuals	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Kelly, Shannon Wadden, Paul
703 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM EPO Hear	ina	OTH - Other	
		9		
Mellor #1	8:30 AM 9:00 AM	SH-528474 - The Bank of Nova Scotia Vs.  Pricewaterhousecoopers Inc., Lit in its capacity  Trustee in Bankruptcy for Maritime Fuels  Limited	WL - Recorded Telephone Conferences	MacDonald, Gavin Scott, Sara
	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-520991 - His Majesty the King Vs. Lwiimba Mudenda PUBLICATION BAN - 539(1) cc	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 2 of 5	Provincial, Crown Hutchison, Ian

## Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, June 26, 2024

	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
302 Courtroom	10:00 AM 4:30 PM Sentencing Release O		Criminal - Sentence	Kennedy, Robert Brown, Zeb Third party - Witness (SR)
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 3 of 5	
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-530470 - Stefan Murphy Vs. Derrick Allen, Julianna Allen	Ch - Motion for Directions	MacLellan, Matthew G. MacDonald, Dylan
Mellor #1	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-520991 - His Majesty the King Vs. Lwiimba Mudenda PUBLICATION BAN - 539(1) cc	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 3 of 5	Provincial, Crown Hutchison, Ian

#### Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, June 27, 2024

	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	10:00 AM 12:30 PM	CRH-514523 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Cymon Felix Cormier  NO PUBLICATION ON RECORD	Criminal - Applications	Kennedy, Alicia Katherine Nodelman, Joshua
301 Courtroom	2:00 PM 3:00 PM	SH-510764 - Jerry Claude Crews Vs. Timothy McMillan, Neil Rideout, Attorney General of Canada for Correctional Services Canada	WL - Case Management	Crews, Jerry Claude (SR) Smeltzer, Amy
302 Courtroom	9:00 AM 11:00 AM		Crownside - Crownside	
302 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	CRH-530415 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jamal Jason Downey  NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Forfeiture Application	Provincial, Crown Downey, Jamal Jason (SR)
302 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	CRS-533379 - Bruce Gerard McNeil Vs. His Majesty the King CRS-533554 - His Majesty the King Vs. Bruce McNeil	OTH - Other	McNeil, Bruce Gerard (SR) His Majesty the King (SR) McNeil, Bruce (SR)
303 Courtroom	10:00 AM 4:30 PM Virtual App	pearance from Pictou	OTH - Other	
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 4 of 5	
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-529067 - John Franklin Barhouse Vs. The Estate of Francis Harnish and Barbara Henley	Ch - Motion for Directions	Trider, Dillon The Estate of Francis Harnish (SR) McCulloch, Sandra
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-516962 - Paul Sibley Vs. Peter Sibley	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Bryson, K.C., Colin D. Sibley, Peter (SR)

### Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, June 27, 2024

	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-520413 - Carl Vincent Parsons Vs. Estate of Kenneth Warrant Parsons	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Wilband, Daniel Parsons, Estate of Kenneth Warrant (SR)
Mellor #1	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-520991 - His Majesty the King Vs. Lwiimba Mudenda PUBLICATION BAN - 539(1) cc	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 4 of 5	Provincial, Crown Hutchison, Ian

#### Halifax Supreme Court Friday, June 28, 2024

	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 10:30 AM	CRS-503641 - His Majesty the King v. Joseph Frederick EVONG PUBLICATION BAN - Publication Ban terminated Feb 8/24	OTH - Other	Palmer, Rochelle MacDonald, Gerald MacEwen, Patrick MacDonald, Jennifer L.
	12:30 PM 2:00 PM	CRH-531656 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam Ray Greenlaw, Shane Jason Mahar, Richard Walter C. Beaver, Kyle Shane Spicer Birchard, Rodi Saarloos, and Martin Allan Rangers PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 cc	Criminal - Case Management	Fage, Jillian Greenlaw, Adam Ray (SR) Kennedy, Matthew Robert Kidston, Peter MacDonald, Jennifer L. Hutchison, Ian Eagan, Patrick J.
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM 12:30 PM Summary Released	SH-529057 - John Gregory Burke Vs. His Majesty the King NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD Conviction Appeal	Criminal - Appeals	Burke, John Gregory (SR) Municipal, Crown
	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	CRH-528526 - His Majesty the King Vs. Gregory Kaelin Everest  NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Applications	Provincial, Crown Kidston, Peter

# Halifax Supreme Court Friday, June 28, 2024

	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM 12:30 PM	CRY-533615 - His Majesty the King Vs. Dany Da Silveira PUBLICATION BAN - Section 517(1): At show cause hearings, the judge has made an order directing that the evidence taken, the inforamtion given or the representations made and the reasons, if any, given or to be given by the justice shall not be published in any document, or broadcast or transmitted in any way before such time as: (a) if a preliminary inquiry is held, the accused in respect of whom the proceedings are held is discharged; or (b) if the accused in respect of whom the proceedings are held is tried	Criminal - Bail Review	Cottreau, Chelsea Tibbo, Robert
303 Courtroom	2:30 PM 4:30 PM	CRH-519288 - His Majesty the King Vs. Lawrence Keith MacPherson PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s.486.5 & s. 486.4(2.2) CC	Criminal - Sentence	Comeau, Nicholas MacPherson, Lawrence Keith (SR)
402 Courtroom Supreme, J. Court	9:30 AM 4:30 PM		WED - Civil Weddings	
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM 12:30 PM	SH-531463 - Fiera Private Debt Fund III LP, Fiera Private Date Fund V LP, each by their general partner, Fiera Private Debt GP Inc. Vs. Saltwire Network Inc., The Halifax Herald Limited, Headline Promotional Products Limited, Titan Security & Investigation Inc., Brace Capital Limited, Brace Holdings Limited	WL - Motion	Santimaw, Josh Saltwire Network Inc. (SR) The Halifax Herald Limited (SR) Headline Promotional Products Limited (SR) Titan Security & Investigation Inc. (SR) Brace Capital Limited (SR) Brace Holdings Limited (SR)
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 5 of 5	
	12:00 PM		AD - Appearance Day	

## Halifax Supreme Court Friday, June 28, 2024

	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
702 Courtroom	10:30 AM 12:00 PM MOTION		WL - Motion	Daly, Laura K Myers, Joseph (SR)
703 Courtroom	1:30 PM 4:30 PM		BC - Bankruptcy	
Mellor #1	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-520991 - His Majesty the King Vs. Lwiimba Mudenda PUBLICATION BAN - 539(1) cc	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 5 of 5	Provincial, Crown Hutchison, Ian